2-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitcher

]84
with Automatic Thread Trimmer %
AR EELXD BERRTID =D Y ( ] AR

LH-1172-4 lagij 27
LH-1172-5 &g/
- LH-1172-6

PARTS LIST

29005501
No.0550-02




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
=YY R ORF

1. The pat nurnbérs of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.} shown by the Index,
lt-Tshr B dEE, Eiis5 A TSN (RelN)CHIEd B F o 2RLHT., +NSErbrr it

2. Explenation of codes

iLs mliﬂﬂ
1} Codes on the “Note” column
SRR MoiEsS
® ., . ... . Mmeans this part is changed from the previous parts list.
AEO A2 2 L L TSREETER-SH-THRL 3T
@ w01, refer 10 the ""Note” explanation at bottom of page.
001 AT TFEIRT OOESBAEELTTA o

2) Codes on the "'E.C. {Engineering change)” column
HEER" oS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from Octaber, 1983
1983F 108 £ N & ft:
(3) D.10/83 . ... Obsoleted from October, 1983
1G83F 108 &£ NHIRE & K i:
r@ When previous parts {Obsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeahle with each other:
BAaOHBMEr U TEONRS
tn this case, even obsoleted part {D.} can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and place your orders.
IOBSREROI2NISEETT L EXTAI TG, THRHEHIZ LN, UThh@%m&ﬁWLT_zﬁTév
Example ({§)}

Ref Y Amt,

No. N_o_te Part Na, Deseription E.C. Re
CoER & B ZEER & & )

1 % B1401-100000  Needle bar [D10/83, i am - ' -

11 “ B1401-100-000-A Needle bar (A10/83 vk~ 1

‘_[2 “ 81105200000  Frame cover D.10/83] [ 81105-300-000 -
t i
< 81105.300-000 Frame cover 1A0/83) L —Lh— ]

-—@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabte with each other:
HEOHEBE»H 2 EENTE
in this case the new part number is replaced on the ' S5 & llapanese)’’ column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ISR, BESONEAEM I TN rLI3HFLUCAESRALTHIITOT. FLUABE T 2¥YTFae

(& c.10/83
1 «  [B1105500-000]  Frame cover c.1o/83) Eus?ooxﬁﬁ 1
Correct No. Wrong No.
ELSE . EESUN-E

Please order by the correct part number,
FELCAETIEFLT &0,
€& Mm10/83 .. ... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
The new amount raquired is shown in the "Ami. Req’’, column.
1983F10A s T HMHrEFEC Lo, ZOBSHEN-IHLCHBAPETLIHNE T

3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column

THET MOIES
@ 2 Indicates amount reguired is 2.
#HE zZ@ErE‘ELLET,
@20 ......... Indicates tength in meters. {un:t is meter]
Ba., 2x—tatEol sy (HEEIA-FALTT)
@ — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list,
IR — R HRkRE I EST T
@ ... indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.'" and 7 £ in Japanese, in the “Deascription’” column.
HERS AMREL L T2 F A s Z‘LLEIT HASUSENWCOUELYT “asm” MY TV I ERFLTHN F T,

B e B s 8 e B e e B e B e B e e G e e R S S e 4 B G B e B Bt B e Gt 8 8y ST B B T G by B ey By By By By i © S O i b S By i B Ay B S AT S I G TR BN B I Bk B oy 0

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 0010-01, given at the bottom right of the cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

HEBESREXOROER

SORN=Y YR MBS TO AN A ZENOBRE, BRAOES HIAR, B1109-012-A00) TIEFXTF & G,
SHET, ZROA—VURLOERES (RMAET. HIAE, N00I10-01 R, WIEES 4 T ERIEIATECT
. X, WRN L OHGO— AT E L LB NI4T I TATFTSE O,

i e ik e e e e L e e e L e e L e T e L L PR

e e e S )
Bt o S S Sy



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

CONTENTS

g8 b/
FRAME & MISCBLLANBOUS COVER COMPONENTS ............... e 1
FEIR - AAEME
MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . ..'vvrree e, 3
La - KB BIH |
HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHART COMPONENTS ... ovvnrttiier e 5
%« THRIR
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS o\ttt ittt e e et e e e 7
=0 B &% :
PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS .. ov'iiriineeeanenn. 9
BAE . AW L5HEFE '
THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..\ttt eiieeennns 11
R EEBE
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........... S 13
HEhwix b B
WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS .ottt ettt e e e e 15
74— EMER
LUBRICATION COMPONENTS .. .\uveen e 17
& B IR _
TENSION POST COMPONBNTS ...oivvirii e, 19
PR R
OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS ... .o 20
WiE - LB
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS ......vivvivenunrennnnennes 21
R rANR—  REBZEBMR
BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)....... 292
NI bAN—  REXEERGR (BHEXEE
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS & vttt et ettt e e e e ne e 23
L E B %
MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS vttt e ettt e s et eer e nnne e e 25
F—y—7— Y H&k
BXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-11T2-4 .. ittt ananns 25
LH-1172-4% F # 5
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-5, =B o otet et eeee e 25
LH-1172-5, -6 H &
TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS .............oooiiiiiiiiiiiinnn, 27
B - VR —RHE
NUMBRICAL INDEX OF PARTS &ttt ettt et tre e e 28

# 5]



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
TR - AL




REF. KO, KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION [V A AMT.
1 55-7110010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 WETH 11/64-40 1=8.5 8
2 B1118-522-000 SIDE PLATE TF4¥ 1
3 #05 B1118-522-00A SIDE PLATE T i
4 B1119-522-000 © - GASKET 45 ety i
5 §01 §5-6111140-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 k737 11/64-40 L=11 1
8 §01 D2112-555-B00 CORD HOLDER, LARGE -F A ]
T #02 §5-7110910-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 eI 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
8 #02 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER Hinty 1
9 #04  102-00657 THREAD GUIDE BASE ASM. M54 93 l
10 #04 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 aehitsl 11/64-40 (2)
1 #04 102-00707 THREAD GUIDE PLATE 14741 43 (2
12 #04 102-00608 THREAD GUIDE BASE L7454 (1
13 #04 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A U989 A {2)
4 #04 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC {Ha9y $3 4
15 #04 D3168-555-H0B SPRING ' F41 M g9tk {2)
16 #04 B321§-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT {3y 19} {2)
17 §5-7621040-3F SCREW 3/16-32 L=0.5 LT 3/16-32 L=0.2 1
18 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG ties i
18 TA-1250504-R0 RUBEER PLUG (93] 1
20 TA-2351004-RO RUBBER PLUG Hy 1
21 #01  D2611-555-B00-A CABLE HOLDER -7 MadHY 2
22 §§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WkiRF 11/64-40 L=T 2
23 TA-1050604-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.5 L=5.5 by D=10.5 1=5.5 1
24 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PEUG by 1
25 §5-7110510-3P SCREW 11/64-40 1=5 hi3¥ 11/64-40 L=5 2
26 102-00301 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FE A~ 1
27 $06  104-18705 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FUEAN- 1
28 §8-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WL 11/64-40 L=7 1
29 TA-1250504-K0 RUBBER PLUG HEy l
30 31140-526-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER FuEy N |
31 §8-3090610-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 WAY 9/64-40 L=6 i
32 103-51054 FACE PLATE ASM. PSS H
33 B06  103-78453 FACE PLATE ASM. FV FI i
34 88-7111120-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 WETRY 11/84-40 L=10.5 3
35 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 L~4 bey B=12.5 =4 2
36 B1423-051-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 9F9L T 1
R¥ WP-0480856-5¢ WASHER 4. 8x8. 4x0. 8 E7¥4% 4. 848, 4x0. 8 1
38 §5-8111010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=0.5 erhddnd 11/64-40 1=0.5 1
39 101-28558 THREAD GUIDE ASM.,E {1744 E 1L 1
40 101-29500 THREAD GUIDE E 1477+ B 8y,
41 101-20104 THREAD PRESSER PLATE LN £ 5] (0
42 B1132-521-000 THREAR PRESSER PLATE SPRING Wb ) A (1)
43 SD-0380551-5L HINGE SCREW D=3.8 H=5.5 §7%9 D=3.8 #:5.5 (D

44 §5-2000710-3P SCREW 8/64-40 L=7 WY 9/64-40 1=T l

45 B1111-563-000 BED SLIDE SPRING AR{3 B 1

46 §5-7110510- 8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 E73Y 11/64-40 L=5 2

41 B1130-051-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE, MIDDLE Ay 1

48 §5-2000710-5P SCREW 5/64-40 L=7 W4739 9/64-40 L=T 1

49 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE MG 7ut Farihity l
50 §5-7090520-5P SCREW 8/64-40 1=4.3 WETRY §/64-40 L=4.5 !

51 102-006509 THREAD GUIDE, UPPER 11774 91 i

52 §8-2090710~5P _SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 WY 8/64-40 L=T i

53 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG BN $e7 i

54 101-00410 BED SCREW STUD Rybirfat 4

55 §03 101-45506 BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" 10 7/16" 45 iF 3/327,7/16" 1

56 #03  103-56400 THROAT PLATE P=8 1/4 {}$0n4s P=8 1/4 1

57 §§-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L-8.5 WY 11/64-40 1=8.5 2

58 #03 101-45001 BED SLIDE, LEFT 3/32" T0 7/1¢ W04y L5 3/32°57/18" l

59 101-00550 BED SLIDE ASM. {HUZA T 23 1

60 05 106-01607 THREAD GUIDE PLATE {M A4S 1

Note (iddd) #01.....Except LH-1172-4-1(JA, JB), LH-1172-5-2
02..... For LH-1172-4-1{JA, JB), LH-1172-5-2
#03..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27)
#04.. ... Excep! LH-1172-5, -6
#05..... For LH-1172-5,-6

#06..... For URBAN WHITE Specificalion parts

LH-1172-4-10JA, JE), LH-1172-5-2135% <
LH-1172-4-1(JA, JE), LH-1172-5-2H
Wiy — Ul QIR-VIBRILEW
LH-1172-5, -6H3B& <

LH-1172-5, -6H

T—3vh 74 MRS

S,



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS
L& - REHEE




REF.NO.  NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION VS | AMT.
i 102-02752 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM FUE2 33 i
2 81806-528-040 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASM. FUEALH 13 (1
3 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING V4 I
4 €Q-2020000-00 ©  ~ OIL WICK vy {0. 4
5 £4-2520000-60 OTL WICK iy (B}
6 102-30803 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER FUEY (1
7 B1807-526-0A0 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST RIN ASH. IS TV IR (D
8 €g-2020000-00 01L WICK 2y 0.1
2 §5-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 H3Y 15/64-28 L=15 1

10 103-51609 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROB gy davrasf 1
11 B1210-526-040 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN ASM Mg 2y 13 1
12 Cg-3030000-00 OIL WICK iy (0D
13 §5-8680540-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=4.5 Hiy 9/32-28 L=4.5 !
14 B1202-512-600 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 9990 ATy i
15 B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING Afays b U0 3
16 $5-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 tidd 1/4-40 L=11 4
17 102-02653 HAND WHEEL ASM MR 23 1
18 803 104-18952 HAND WHEEL ASM MUK 1 1
19 55-8151550-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 137 15/64-28 L=15 (@
20 31203-512-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 999) AuaaTuy (1)
21 81208-528-000 COUNTERWELOHT HiTitey 1
22 §5-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=1§ Hy 9/32-28 L=16 1
23 $8-T681750-TP SCREW 8/32-28 L=16.5 W37 9/32-28 L=16.5 1
24 §5-8680730-5P SCREW 9/32-28 L=T Y 9/32-28 L= 1
25 102-02505 MAIN SHAFT 49} 1
26 B1302-512-000 SPROCKET WHEEL. UPPER mATar e} 1
27 101-03406 TIMING BELT LERV LT i
28 101-08109 SPROCKET WIEEL Afoab i
29 163-51906 SLIDE BLOCK STUB LR I
30 102-03508 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK MEY 3TFER 1
3 102-04758 ROCK SHAFT ASM. mE 3TEr) N 1
32 NS-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 0sh3tsb 15/64-28 1
33 102-04907 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT MY 29F9H LR 1
U 102-05003 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR NEY 38595 imigh i
35 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 grddtv} 9/32-28 i
36 102-05151 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM NEYTEY 29797 33 {
37 55-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k33¥ 3/16-28 1=15.5 1
38 SD-0800701-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=Y f39 D=8 W=7 1
39 102-05201 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD NIFES 9Fhasf 1
40 102-05359 DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 39F997 4% 1
41 §5-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 133 3/16-28 L=15.5 oy
42 55-6110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 L34 11/64-40 L=4.5 1
43 101-22006 CONNECTING PIN NPV 13
44 N§-6150310-5P NUT 15/64-28 trhts} 15/64-28 3
45 #01  103-52318 SPACER A I 284 A I
46 55-2090820-TF SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 W33 9/64-40 L=8 2
47 ¥DP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 M DPXS 421 2
48 §02  101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4° MR/ 3 i
49 58-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MY 1/8-44 1=5.5 (2)
50 B1411-051-0A0 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM METE N 1
51 §§-7060010-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 Wt7d) 9/64-40 L=8.5 n
52 31412-05:-000 FELT EIE T2k} 1
53 103-51500 NEEDLE BAR MEy 1
54 RE-0700000-K0 SHAP RING 7 Efpbin 7 1
58 103-51757 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. N VEVIVIEIER i
56 #01 103-52003 SPACER A M- A 1
57 103-51807 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT LUESEVIV LR 1
58 §8-8111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=i5.5 MY 11/64-40 L=15.5 1
it} §8-8110750-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=6.5 b3y 11/84-40 L=6.5 1
0 102-04402 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MEIN 1
81 #03  104-18000 - NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE MEIFFIII 1
62 88-T111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.8 WY 11/64-40 1=12. 8 2

Note (732> #0L....
803.....

Selective parl
Exchanging qauqe part(See page 27)
For URBAN WHITE Speciflcatlon parts

—4_

RIS
LAY — DR, QTR TR EY)
7k A MEBES



3. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
£« THI %




REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION A | AMT.
i 101- 08512 HODK DRIVING SHAFT ASM. VN I
2 B1802-512-0AG-A BUSHING ASM.. FRONT ZEVAATE) B 1
3 55-8152030-5¢ SCREW 15/64-28 1=20 b 15/64-28 L=20 l
4 B1816-512-0A0 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. yeuh AYNIET 23 2
5 55-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1-8 Hi7 1/4-40 L=8 4)
6 401 101-12050 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. PV VI 2
7 55-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=4.5 M3 1/4-40 L=4.5 (4)
8 58-8660670-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 M3 1/4-46 L=6 (2
9 B1840-512-0A0 FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. PEVER SAE TR l
10 §5-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=4.1 }39 15/64-28 1=4.7 (1)
14 B1803-515-0A0 BUSHING ASM. i thigh 3 i
12 101-08611 PLUKGER BUSHING iy Tirie- 13k 1
13 §5-8151150-8¢7 SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 H3d 15/64-28 L=10.5 2
14 10108751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. yIRIAMY 93 1
15 §B-1200002-00 BEARING 20x42 A704F 20x42 - (1)
i6 $5-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA27 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
17 §5-6110610-TF SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 £749 11/64-40 L=6 11
18 103-53159 HOOK, LEFT ASM. {087 69 03 i
19 103-53167 HOOK, LEFT ASM. ARUET 23 L) {1

20 103-53555 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Feoh-a13 (2

21 103-53506 BOBBIN CASE FE/-3 (2
22 103-52805 SPRING {hfaly 1} 2)
23 §5-2040210-5H SCREW 1/16-80 L=1.6 W47 1/16-80 L=1.8 (2)

24 $5-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=1.7 L34y 3/32-80 L=1.7 2)

25 102-32106 CLOTH WASHER 1974971} {2)

26 103-53050 HGOK, RIGHT ASM. MR 3 1

21 103-53068 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. 1Mk 53 ¥ (1}
28 101-11508 SPRING AT AETG 2
24 103-53605 BOBBIN FE7 (AH)) 2
30 55-6090810-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 k744 9/64-40 L=T.5 2
31 WP-0371016-50 WASHER 3. 7x8x1 b3k 3. Tx8xl 2
32 103-54405 BOBBIN CASE GPENING LEVER HhiT T 2
33 101-09908 SADBLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER EVIEEN P 2

34 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. LOWER WM 2

35 §5-6153040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 £33y 15/64-28 1=30 2
36 B1820-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK i 7ot U 2

R¥ {§-2020000-00 OIL WICK 14y 0.1
38 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STB T T 1A 2
39 103-54504 LEVER CRANK T T 2
40 N§-5110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 arkityt 11/64-40 2
41 £Q-2020000-00 QIL WICK 19y 0.1
42 B1823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN Thie ToHIF B 2

43 §01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER 1.4 BIN9AEE A7AMY 14 2

44 #01 SB-3085301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 0.525x9. 52 ZFRATH Y 9, 525x9. 52 2

45 101-08205 BUSHING LAEEERERL 2

46 103-54306 HOOK SHAFT SADBLE, LEFT M9 B B i

47 55-9111820-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 aefrdEE 11/64-40 L=18 2

48 B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER LI EENE 2

49 5§§-T060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1=5.5 7RI 3/32-56 L=5.5 6

50 WP-0850002-5P WASHER 8. 5x18x1.6 £7¥h3 8. 5x18x1. 6 2

ot SN-7082550-5F SCREW M8 L=25 The4d M8 L=25 2

52 §5-8151530-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 137 15/64-28 L=15 2

53 B1818-051-000 THRUST WASHER. D FINIT A3AMI D 2

54 B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER 59Y vRAEk 2

55 103-54207 HO0K SHAFT SABDLE, RIGHT A0 el 1

36 £5-1470716-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 A7RMIFDE D=14. 72 W=T 1

57 §5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 H39 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

Note (i¥ic) #01

Selective part

BRAR R



4. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
% D B %




REF. ¥0. NOTE PART KO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT
i §5-6110710-TF SCREW 11/64-40 1=6.5 b737 11/64-40 L=5.5 2
2 101-07001 ROD PIN Hfaser00F B 1
3 10t-06964 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD ERLEEVESIE 1
4 5D-0904702-TP HINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 F233 D=9 H=T7 1
5 103-51419 FEED REGULATOR ASM LV AR VRS LI 1
6 58-6121610-%P SCREW 3/16-28 £=15.5 k337 3/16-28 1=15.5 oy
7 Bi513-280-000 TENSION SPRING oy £ 1
8 #03  101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Frathen-y 1
9 #03  101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Fedt -7 1

i0 CS-1021211-SH THRUST COLLAR D=10.2 W=12 23abo¥ D=10.2 ¥=12 l
11 §5-8660610-1P SCREW 1/4-40 L=t HE7 [/4-40 1= 2
12 101-08009 01 SEAL FeIEpn-47 -4 1
i3 §5-8660810-1P SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 Mg 1/4-40 1-8 1
i4 55-8661040-1P SCREW 1/4-40 1=10 F37 1/4-40 1=10 l
15 #03  B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTRDI LEVER HYbit- 1
16 #02 B1624-380-00A REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER H)en- 1
17 $03  101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTRDL LEVER it 1
18 #02  [01-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1
19 RO-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0y 1
20 102-07116 STITCE LENGTH REGULATING SCREW iRV EVASLY, 1
21 B1148-555-000 SPRING 1Y Fae) ik 1
22 102-07405 PIN ELEEV Sl 1
23 £03-70005 STITCK DIAL ASM. IREEVE N 1
24 #02  103-78602 STITCE DIAL ASM LIV l
25 55-6121050-5F SCREW 3/16-28 1-9.5 kidy 3/16-28 1=0.5 l
26 B1648-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW B fadeiid 1
27 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 pyddtat 11/64-40 2
28 102-G7306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET EULTES 1
29 D3916-481-C00 TUBE HOLDER Tv-fa-7 1 1
30 §5-7110910-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 We7RY 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
3 103-51104 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM AR 1
32 85-6661110-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 b74d 1/4-40 L=11 2
33 103-13307 CRANK CONNECTING ROD Aa{titas ¥ 1
34 103-51203 THRUST COLLAR MA{ AT 1
35 88-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 i 11/64-40 L=T 3
36 $§-7110010-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 We7Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 3
RYS B161G-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK VEVEES VI Rk 1
38 58-6580752-1P SCREW 1/8-40 1-7 RaITHAY 1/8-40 L=T 2
39 #01  102-39309 FEED DOG 2x3 1/4 M 238 1/4 l
40 [01-07753 FEED BAR ASM. AL l
41 ¥P-0621016-SD WASHER SEE1 (
42 5§-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 pohdfnt 15/64-28 L=14 (1)
43 RE-0506711-KP SNAP RING 5 UFsbiv 5 !
44 B1604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT LR l
45 S5-8620410-T™ SCREW 3/16-32 1-4 437 3/16-32 L=4 l
46 10E-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT Ma{thliy H
47 NS-6080210-5P NUT  1/8-44 paittat 1/8-44 H
48 §5-6081810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=18 k337 1/8-44 L=18 H
49 B1603-512-000 FEED ROCKER g oF i
a0 55-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=12.8 Werdy 11/64-40 £<12. 8 2
5t 101-06102 BUSHING ARG 2109 % H
52 55-8681130-5P SCREW 9/32-28 1-11 H3¥ 9/32-28 L=11 2
33 C5-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 =12 A7AMIYIE D=14, 72 ¥=]12 2
54 §S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 F3¥ 1/4-40 L=6 (4}
53 €£R-2520000-00 DIL WICK 1y 0.4
56 NS-6680320-5P NUT 9/32-28 v o b 9/32-28 i
3l 103-15208 FEED RGCK CONNECTING ROD MALEN Vit i
58 103-15158 FEED RGCKER SHAFT CRARK ASM, MAL HPNOT 3R H
59 $8-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 bi4d 3/16-28 L=15.5 1)
60 103-15503 PLATE ) f27493479 2
61 103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASM. PUfatk84 B 1
62 103-15604 BLOCK 10 faibasd 4237 2
83 101-06201 BUSHING MAEYT danidh i
64 CQ-3030000-00 DIL WICK 19y 0.3
85 SD-0900701-TF BINGE SCREW D=9 H=7 §v49 D=0 H=7 1
66 B1653-470-G00 PIN ARty i
a7 §§-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= kI 11/84-40 L=5 i
68 81633-470-000 STOPPER PLATE P0fa9E084 4% 4d 1

s - S QTR VR IBRIZE W)
T—r3ishT 4 PSS
Rz & IR

Note (F32) #0i..... Exchanging gavge part (See page 2T)
B2, .. .. Fer URBAN WHITE Specification parts
#03..... Selective use for each type

—_8—



5. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

&
WA -0 5HHE




REF. N).  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION | I I | AMT.
1 102-06100 LIFTING LEVER HINGE PIN eA7H4 0 1
2 B3431-581-000 LIFTING LEVER GASKET nty 1
3 101-05609 LIFTING LEVER LINK, LEFT EATFAT02) b i
4 102-16000 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD EfrF 3749 1
5 B3416-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW tI7F 1989 Jud 2
] RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Efsba7 5 2
7 101-25102 LIFTING LEVER LINK, RIGHT EFTFUST 1
8 §0-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 #=3.3 Fu39 D=T.24 H=3.3 1
9 102-06001 LIFTING LEVER 25 EH] 1
10 Sp-0630301-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H-3 §u47 D=6.35 H=3 i
IH B1522-180-000 SPRING Abast- it} 1
12 B1531-415-000 SUSPENSION tETRAS ARy i

13 D3157-415-BAH TENSTON RELEASE LEVER LINK ASM. {hd2 0297 1R 1
14 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 EfsbAD B 1
15 RE-0600000-K0 SNAP RING 6 EfSMT 6 !
16 WP-0740516-5P WASHER 7. 4x11. 8x0.5 b39H} T.4x11.8x0.5 1
17 102-14500 TENSION RELEASE PLATE {hayi4s 03 i
18 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Efpiin 5 1
18 5D-0640482-5P HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=4.8 #4347 D=6.35 H=4.8 1
20 162-14708 TENSION RELEASE ROD {baktusf l
21 N§-6060310-5p NUT 3/32-56 urdd sk 3/32-56 . 1
22 WP-0371016-SB WASHER 3. 7x8x1 LifER 3. Tx8xl 1
23 102-14807 PRESSER SPRING {12hieFnt 1
24 101-23037 TENSION RELEASE WIRE ASM. {hakir{t- 13 1
25 B3164-555-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Thi-t41 i
26 §§-T110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 7hE33) 11/64-40 L=T7 i
27 D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPGRT PLATE ek MR 1
28 §§-7111410-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 WETRF 11/64-40 L=14 2
28 101-25201 CONNECTING ROD, VERTICAL LITFLA IR 1
30 §b-0600322-5B HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 ¥43) D=6 H=3.2 1
31 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLDER ity 1
32 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 MWriid 11/64-40 L=7 i
33 B1520-552-000-A HANB LIFTER HI17¥ - 1
34 §§-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L-9 WETRY 3/16-28 L=0 1
35 RG-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
36 WP-0740516-SP WASHER 7. 4x11L.8x0.5 bk T.4x11.8%0.5 1
31 102-06258 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. Hirfah 23 1
38 N§-6620310-5P NUT 3/16-32 grhiteb 3/16-82 2
38 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND VER VLV 2
40 B1509-227-000 PRESSER SPRING REGULATIR 41 Fa909%Y 1
41 B1510-227-000 PRESSER GUIDE BAR Hi1 TaHE 1
42 B1505-227-000-A PRESSER SPRING ML Fafkty 1
43 B1501-581-000 PRESSER BAR Hfy 1
44 B1507-552-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET LAt VLS 1
45 58-T111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W73y 11/64-40 L=14 1
46 B1502-541-000 PRESSER BAR BUSHING., LOWER Hfs Wik 1
47 801 102-22651 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 1/4 Jagtde 13 1/4 1
48 §8-7090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=0 /337 4/64-40 L=9 1
49 B1511-555-000 NUT 1/2-28 FLASELIVIVA ) i
50 #02  110-71701 NUT 1/2-28 H1f20093) Hot i
Note (iEdc) #01..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27) RS - VRS QTR— DR TER A EW

$02.....

For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—10 -

TS 7 A MRS



6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS
R0 ke B R

a
~ \\>
ot/
\W\,
. fj . S
RN "7 VECN
.iA;. D §;;\\\\
A
v

/I 1. _]
y zf;i NS \’/-/j S ’//////é;;é; EEEB 2222

-

\_‘\*T'/L@\ 5‘4 NN P
ok Gy o LI 7T T T &g 23

251~ ZRHTEL.

- 11 =



REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by b A AMT.
1 $5-2080810-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=T7.5 WF33Y 1/8-44 L=7.5 4
2 102-11118 MOVING KNIFE Foix 2
3 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. Forzdr 43 2
4 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE Foiagye 2
5 55-5090610-5¢ SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 237 8/64-40 1=6 4
& 102-11407 , THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE ML fatthy 2
7 5§5-8080610-5p SCREW 1/8-44 1=5.5 MY 1/8-44 L=5.5 2
8 55-0080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.3 urhdERh 1/8-44 L=4.3 2
9 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER {1 9
10 102-32403 COUNTER KNIFE I7{4A 2
11 §5-5090610-5F SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FiAxY 9/64-40 L= i
12 §5-6001022-TP SCREW 9/64-40 1=10 wehITHERD 9/64-40 L=10 1
13 §5-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L-12 QrhITHRNE  3/16-28 L=12 1
14 101-18107 STOPPER, A Ja9FreRba - A 1
15 101-16804 SHAFT LINAS) VPP .1
16 §5-7151610-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L-16 W27 15/64-28 1=18 2
17 B3418-180-000 SPRING FFopr- A 1
18 101-17208 TENSION BISC RELEASE PLATE F39h48 1
19 SD-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 #=2.7 Fadd D=8 H=2.7 1
20 101-16655 LINK INSTALLING BASE ASM. A JAFYy MYRE{ A 2% 1
21 58-8111010-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9,5 b37 11/64-40 L=9.5 $0)
22 101-18206 STOPPER, B JasFoyabef- 8 1

23 §5-6111010-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 £73¥ 11/64-40 L=9.5 2
24 £8-1470710-S8H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=14.72 W=7 ATAMEIL B=14.72 W=T 1
25 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 1=3.5 13y 11/64-40 1=3.5 (@)
26 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM {4154 1
27 §5-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 1=8 M7 1/4-40 1=8 2
28 £8-0700818-5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7 W=8 A7RbIFRE D=7 W=8 2
29 §5-8110510-SF SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 M3 11/64-40 L=5 4)
30 101-16903 SPRING pe vl BRIt I
31 B1853-512-00C-A WASHER C PR C 1
32 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. hyaafry 23 1
33 §5-6151220-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=1L.5 k337 15/64-28 1=1L.5 )]
34 02430-555-800 SNAP RING Ala=3 3 CUuY 99
35 K¥-6050001-5P NUT M5 gyh)tst M5x0.8 1%a 2
38 101-16259 DRIVING ARM ASM., LEFT 195997 B8 13 1
37 §5-6121010-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 k737 3/16-28 L=10 (1
38 101-16507 JOINT ROD $a{vuqF 1
38 101-16408 - CONNECTING LINK A 2
40 N5-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 orditsb 11/64-40 2
41 SD-0650305-5p HINGE SCREW D=8,5 H=3 F749 B=6.5 H=3 2
42 55-6111140-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 173 11/64-40 L=11 2
43 101-16358 BRIVING ARM ASM., RIGHT EMISLERE S H
44 55-6121610-1P SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 k73Y 3/16-28 L=15.5 H
45 101-17802 PRESS PLATE #agfuyyy 1idh i
46 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW TydfhFaay 1
47 RE-0250000-k0 SNAP RING 2.5 Efybin 2.5 2
48 D2107-555-B00 WIPER LINK SHAFT, A M- 438 A 1
49 101-17801 SHAFT g 1
50 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE {0 M 1
51 58-7110010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 ThEA) 11/64-40 L=8.5 4
52 W5-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 5x8. 5x1 A3 4. 5x8. 5x1 4
53 WPp-(480856-SP WASHER 4. 8x8, 4x0. 8 743 4, 8x8, 4x0.8 4
54 SM-4040601-58 SCREW M4x0.7 L=6 FAI37 M4x0. 7 L=6 4
55 RE-0700000-K0 SNAP RING 7 Efstin 7 2

56 101-18008 FRAME B3 Ib-4 l

57 B2037-372-000 NIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRIKG Eriflg 1

38 §5-6151040-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=10 £339 15/64-28 L=10 2

—12 —



Wk D B R

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

=l

7.

— 13 -



REF. N). NOTE PART NO PESCRIPTION [P | AMT.
1 D1627-555-800~A REVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE Fe2th) SW P 13
2 409 D1627-555-B0A RRVERSE FEED SWITCH MOUNTING BASE Feath) SW MIYFY 1
3 WP-0320501-5C WASHER 3. 2x7x0.5 b3¥iE 3. 2xTx0. B 2
4 §M-4033001-5C SCREW M3x0.5 L=30 #4237 M3x0.5 L=30 2
5 B1628-555-B00 SHAFT Mafbit- 1 1
6 $1635-555-B00 SWITCH LEVER SPRING OB Moafut-n 1
7 5§-71i1410-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 W 11/64-40 1=14 1
8 b9298-555-800 MICROSWITCH SET PLATE Hiu xet bY i i
9 RE-0500000-K0 SNAP RING 5 Efstin 5 . 1
10 §§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T7 /TR 11/64-40 L=7 2

11 02611-555-800-A CABLE HOLDER F-Th by 1
12 #01  BB036-505-0A0 2-CORE CORD ASM. Kehadef2d 24u3-F 3 1
13 #02 DBO36-555-BAD 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. 2vy Y- 1-F 2 1
14 #03  D6036-555-CAD 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. fed2d 2 39 2y03~F 1 i
15 504 D6036-555-CAA 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD ASM. HpdrdF39 2yva-§ i
16 D9205-555-Bo0 MICROSWITCH COVER MM - {1
17 #05 09204-555-C00 MICROSWITCH 0. 14 Ure 2sf 0. 1A N
18 #08 D9204-555-800 MICROSWITCH 154 38 A2f 15A (1)
19 #01 HW-3000700-00 2-0GRE CABTYRE CORD 2oy Fr7Ev-F (1.5)
20 02 HW-5F18812-28 TWO-CORE CORD Fe734¥3-F 0, 18x19x2 {1. 5
2 #03  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2yy dyTefya-f {1.5)
22 §04  HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y HeTi4y2-f (1.9
23 102-12157 REVERSE FEED SWITCH LEVER ASM. Frith) Moflit- 23 1
24 §5-7110710-SP SCREW 11/84-40 L=7 Weiry 11/64-40 L=7 4
25 WP-0501016-5P WASHER _ 5x10. 5x1 t3¥4%  5x10. 5xl 4
- 26 101-19303 SOLENGID COVER Wi han- 1
27 #09 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER Whs - 1
28 H06 101-44400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID Fe2tdy Wit i
20 #07 101-19006 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC31V Foterheb 3V 1
30 #08  101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENDID, AC24V Fradduniieh 24V l
31 101-19204 SOLENGID INSTALLING PLATE F RSN US| 1
32 Wp-0501016-5D WASHER  5x10, 5x1 17444 5x10. 531 4
33 55-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1=8.5 ard) ¥t 11/64-40 1=0.5 4
34 D2464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN Wash Vs l
35 RE-0400060-K0 SNAP RING 4 Efsti7 4 2
36 §8-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=12 W3dd 15/64-28 L=12 2
37 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER S 2
38 We-0621016-5D WASHER 6. 2x13x1 E3fE 6. 2x13x] 2
39 §8-7151210-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 /IR 15/64-28 L=12 2
40 101-19402 LINK F2000 19 l
41 NS-6150430-57 NUT 15/64-28 drhdtyt 15/64-28 14
42 101-18501 LINK INSTALLING BASE Fertd 7970 MRS ]
43 Sp-0721111-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=11.1 Fu34 0=7. 24 H=11.1 1
4 102-12009 REVERSE FEED ROD Frat)) asf 1
45 5D-0720331-5P HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 F239 B=7.24 H=3.3 2
46 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION fahth- hy 2
47 52515-232-D00 TORSION SPRING 1384 bafU45 hrith 1
48 §5-7620750-5P SCREW 3/16-32 L=6.5 Mt 3/16-32 L=6.9 i
48 B2733-761-000 KNIFE STOP LEVER FINGER f3 bvi- bRy i
50 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. Feikp) vormi 1 1
51 §8-7121410-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 e 3/16-28 L=14 (
52 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT Ferihnun-4 I
53 101-19807 CUSHION - dhy 1
54 31114-280-000 BELT COVER SPRING SUSPENSION AR b~ Ry 1
55 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER EAPLYAL L 1
56 400 101-61206 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER - 1

Note GEIE) #0L..... For LH-1172-5-28, 6-0B
#02..... For LH-1172-4-1B(JE)
#03..... For LH-1172-4-2B
104, . ... For LH-1172-4-1B{JA)
#05, . ... For LH-1172-5-4B, 4-4B, 6-W8
BOG..... For LH-1172-5, 6-0B, 6-WB
#07..... For LH-1172-4-28, 4-4B
#08..... For LH-1172-4-18, 4-3B{JA, JE)
#09..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

LH-1172-5-28, 6-0BH
LH-1172-4-18(JE)
LH-1172-4-2350
LE-1172-4-1B{JAY
LH-1172-5-4B, 4-4B, 6-WBH
LH-1172-5, 6-08, 6-WBHH
LH-1172-4-2B, 4-4BF
LH-1172-4-1B, 4-3B(JA, JE}
F =3k A4 MRS

— 14 —



A —F B

8. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS

ERE Tt T ARV et
Ge'd uo 03 Jatay

—~ 15—



REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO DESCRIPFTION ANV | AMT.
1 $01 102-00682 WIPER COMPONENTS YL SR 1
2 £02  102-09674 WIPER COMPONENTS HN-19F 4 1
3 #03 102-09781 WIPER COMPONENTS MR-Yaf 53 |
4 §04  102-08773 WIPER COMPONENTS VP ViR 1
9 §5-7110340-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1.=3.2 WETRY 11/64-40 L=3.2 (3)
6 102-00401 SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE CGVER J{A-TFdst A (0
7 #06 106-15102 SOLENDID INSTALLING BASE COVER Mi-ist M- (1
8 #01,#02 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD rsdva-F 0. 18x19x4 (1.9
9 K03, 404 HW-5F18512-48 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD Fe784¥3-F 0. 18x19x4 0.9

10 D2120-555-C00 NYLON CLAMP Huy 2507 {1
11 WP-0480856-5P WASHER 4. Bx8B. 4x0. 8 t3¥43 4.8x8. 4x0. 8 (1)
12 §§-7110516-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 W47 11/64-40 L=5 (0
13 102-09609 WIPER SOLENOID ASM Mi-7¥hst 93 n
14 102-09302 SOLENOTD INSTALLING BASE U=het W $)
15 #06  106-15003 SOLENGID INSTALLING BASE M-k 199hFe D
16 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=T Wr3AY 11/64-40 L=T {2)
17 B2118-555-C00 SWITCH MR- Mhaesf (1)
18 WP-0330500-MB WASHER 3. 3x6x0, 5 E5¥ER 258Th M3 {2
19 SM-4030601-5N SCREW M3x0.5 L=6 +4337 M3x0.5 L=6 (2)
20 W5-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4. 4x7. 4x1 IEY 4, 427 4xl {2)
21 KM-6040003-5C NUT M4 0757} Mdx0. 7 3% {2)
22 102-09054 WIPER DRIVING ARM ASM. MN-20F9F 33 (1)
23 §§-7111126-5P SCREW 11/64-40 £=10.5 iRy 11/64-40 L=10,5 {0
24 $0-0600271-5P HINGE SCREW D=6 H=2.7 §449 D=6 H=2.7 Y
25 102-08866 WIPER LINK ASM, 2 -1y (2) 53 (1)
28 102-08551 WIPER BASE ASM MHA-FFL 93 4y
21 §5-0111010-8P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 uahdERt 11/64-40 L=0.5 2
28 RE-0320000-K0 SHAP RING 3.2 Efgkin 3.2 (2}
29 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT -0y (n
30 §5-309052¢-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 WY 9/64-40 L=4.5 (2)
31 ¥P-0371016-8D WASHER 3. Tx8xl b7¥h% 3, Tx8xl (2)
32 #05 102-09203 WIPER 3/32" T0 3/8" 74N- 3/327-3/8" (H
33 E8862-201-600 TUBE bifa-7 (H

Note (Edc) #01

For LH-1172-4-3(JA, JE), 4-4

LH-1172-4-3(JA, JE), 4-4F3

$02..... For LH-1172-4-3B(JA, JE), 4-4B
#03..... For LE-1172-5-4, 6-4

$04..... For LH-1172-5-4B

#05..... Exchanging gauge part (See page 27)
#i06. .... For URBAN WHITE Speciflcation paris

LH-1172-4-3B(JA, JE), 4-4B1

LH-1172-5-4, 6-4H1

LH-1172-5-485

Y — U QIR-UIBRBKEEW)
PRTAVE: Ly e

—16 —



9. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS
#a ah B F%

— 17 —



REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by A AMT.
1 £4-3030000-00 DIL WICK 1yy 0.1
2 $5-7110716-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W3R 11/64-40 L=7 2
3 B3508-512-000 G1L FELT HOLDER ¥919 7IRb A 41 2
4 B1437-051-000 OIL WICK RETAINER kY €797 2L 1
3 C§-2020000-00 0IL WICK 1yy 0,2
& B3510-512-0A0 OTL RETURN WICK ASM. rA2ITIRE 23 l
7 102-16653 OTL SHAFT ASM . VPV IR i
8 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 1yy 0.3)
9 102-18505 O1L TYBE $292hY i
10 $3554-481-000 HOLDER M $a91 Tt i
1 §5-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 W7 11/64-40 L=T 1
12 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1737F 1
13 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING QA _ |
14 §§-7111810-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 LAY 11/64-40 L=18 2
15 162-16703 GIL TANK i !
16 NS-6110310-5N NUT 11/84-40 dok1ts} 11/64-40 2
17 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 gz-piy 0.4
18 B3538-112-000 CORD HOLBER i1y 2
19 §§-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 1=7 W7 11/64-40 L=T 2

20 SQ-1110401-M2 CONNECTING SCREW Fa-Tlh Ry ]
21 $Q-1150451-M1 CONNECTING SCREW Fo~ThrIRY 2
22 P§-0250081-K0 SPRING PIN 2.5x8 XA, i
28 §8-6111610-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 b33 11/64-40 L=16 2
24 101-26324 SUCTiON $a920f i
25 $8-2110930-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.7 4337 11/64-40 1-8.7 i
26 B1851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN $ah2f T I

27 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDER fahafs MY I

28 §5-7000910-8P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8.5 WeTHY 8/64-40 L=8.5 i

29 NS-6090310-5P NUT 9/64-40 wrhdtsh 9/64-40 i

30 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 vz~ 7 0.2

31 NS-6110420-5P NUT 11/64-40 gshitsb 11/64-40 3

32 B1834-512-000-A BIL ADJUSTING SCREW 13y Fa9eidd 3

33 101-26208 MANIFOLD 775TIMEL 1

34 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE B=3 €z-pt 7 0.1

35 BP-3000006-00 VINYL, TUBE, WHITE B=3 Bz 0.1

36 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER Tivih- 1

37 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING Tisdy- tUB 1

38 B3524-552-009 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 13- k) 1

39 58-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WEFRY 11/64-40 L=7 1

40 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE B-=3 Ez-w 0.3

41 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 Ez-pt{7 0.3

42 101-26803 0iL TUBE HOLDER M7 2

18—



10.

TENSION POST COMPONENTS
SR T B

REF. NO.  NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION E v 4 AMT.
1 103-55083 TENSION PGST BASE ASM. D=[.2 1hfady 1276 43 1
2 B3r28-051-000 THREAD TAXE-UP SPRIKG 14 140
3 101-24501 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING STUD vy {n
4 103-55055 TENSION POST ASM, s EVPIEE N e
b} B3134-521-000 TENSION RELEASE LEVER 1bagdds (1)
6 5b-0470281-8P HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 F47 B=4.7 H=2, 8 (2)
7 B3127-527-000 PIN B {hak2 €7 B §))]
8 B3127-051-000 TENSEON RELEASE PIN, SHORT {k2hd €2 n
9 NS§-6110310-5p NUT 11/64-40 nsd¥ist 11/64-40 ¥4
i0 101-24204 THREAD TENSION POST, A LM A {1}

11 83214-047-000 BOBIN WINDER TENSION DiSC {Hta97 #3 (4)
12 D3168-555-H08 SPRING F41 A Harut (2)
13 B3216-047-000 BOBBEN WINDER TENSION NUT {434y 41} (2)
14 101-24303 THREAD TENSION POST, B FL14 3050 B (1
15 B3126-051-000 TENSION DISC fH 29y $5 @)
16 83132-051-000 TENSIGN DISC HOLDER {Hs97 37 i 1¢]
17 B3120-526-000 TENSION SPRING {Ha0y M (2)
18 B3120-125-000 TENSEON DISC STGPPER {39545 47 (2)
19 B3119-771-000 TENSION NUT {Hfagutak (2)
20 B3143-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE STUD THHE BYEFR 1
21 B3137-527-0A0 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. R 7o 23 {2)
22 B3142-527-000 TARE-UP SPRING GUIDE PLATE {FHIT Torids {1
23 B3139-527-000 COLLAR 1hHIRE 9245~ €8]
24 B3128-527-000 THREAD TARE-UP SPRING B {8 1)
25 B3140-527-000 THREAD TENSION POST 1hEG By TR 1)
26 5§5-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 1=3.5 M 1/8-44 L=3.5 (1)
27 §§-8080616-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 H4? 1/8-44 1=5.5 ¢}
28 B3138-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE B {HMx 390713 8 (1
29 $8-7090520-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L-4.5 VhETRT §/64-40 L=4.5 (1
30 B3141-527-000 PRESSER COLLAR AR ToHth £0)
31 B3125-527-000 TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE LU T (L
32 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {1409 #5} 8]
33 S8-7I10710-5P SCREW  11/64-40 L=T WEHY 11/64-40 L=7 2
34 PS-0600562-Kp SPRING PIN 6x56 AT 656 i
35 102-14609 TENSTON RELEASE BAR {42kt 14y 1

- 18—



11.

— 20 —

REF. NO.  KOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION by ko AME.
i #01  101-44780 011 RESERVOIR ASM 7737 2% 1
2 §02 01-27579 DIL RESERVOIR ASM, 773570 4% (1)
3 #01 101-44764 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 773571 )3 (1
4 §02 101-27561 GIL RESERVOIR ASM. T 1 (t}
5 402 B8227-125-400 FELT CUSEION M7 3rvav 4
& #02 B8226-125-G00 RUBBER CUSHEON bo7 $4298 (42
7 #01  08227-555-F00 FELT CUSHION HyEedl (4}
8 101-27504 0IL RESERVOIR 5 (1)
9 10§-27702 SEAT THfe (1
10 101-27801 FILTER SCREEN HOLDER mhTit4 (0
1} 101-27603 FILTER SCREEN a47i .y
12 $§-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=10 W37 5/16-24 L=10 (2}
13 RG-0681901-00 RUBBER RING 0¥ (2}
14 B83420-555-040 KNEE PRESS ROD ASH SIS EFPIIRE: (1}
15 §3420-555-00% KNEE PRESS ROD (LITEEF] (1)
16 83427-122-0060 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET Lf77 379 MR (1)
17 §5-9182010-SN SCREW  9/32-20 L=20 wo )R 0/32-20 1=20 (2)
18 B3426-552-000 THRUST RING EYTF 3390 23Alber oy

19 B3428-555-400 SPRENG LY B {770 {0

20 B3425-555-500 CONNECTENG ROD, VERTICAL LITF RTA8F (1)

21 $5-8151610-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 urdJ bt 15/64-28 L=16 (1

22 $5-8153010-S5R SCREW 15/64-28 1=30 144 15/64-28 1=30 1)

23 NS-6150438-5R NUT 15/64-28 aakitsh 15/64-28 (2

24 55-8152080-5R SCREW 15/64-28 L=19.5 M3/ 15/64-28 £=18.5 (L
23 110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. [2isdEIEE l
26 B3431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER LETF(Y At 1y

27 B3419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD bFI7 378 (1}

28 110-24403 RUBBER L7 i n

29 114-23702 KNEE PRESS PLATE L7743 n

30 110-23801 KNEE PRESS PLATE HOLDER L7714y $41 (1}

3l 5§-D151540-58 SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 vai)Eht 15/64-28 L=15 (1)

32 101-25359 KNEE PRESS LEFTER ROD ASM LFPFEE )1 t

33 B8228-125-000 (HL RESERVOIR MAGKET Fue) 1

3 101-28205 0L FILTER 7734551 1

Note (FE3C) 401..... For LH-1172-5,-6 LE-1172-5, -6F3
#02..... For 1H-1172-4 LK-1872-4H4



P e e e e e e — e e e Mk e e e e e e e e o e —

REF. NO. NOTE PART KD. DESCRIPTION SV AMT,
i 102-18055 BELT COVER ASM Apbpn- {Prdmf N 1
2 ¥01  101-61552 BELT COVER ASM. AWM= R 93 1
3 102-18005 BELT COVER PLATE AHn-15 {1
4 #01 104-15307 BELT COVER PLATE AW Hpt-77 {1}
5 $8-7110510-59 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 Weidd 11/64-40 L= 5 {6}
B 101-28007 - BELT COVER K- {1y
7 #01  101-61503 BELT COVER APyt (1
8 ¥P-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 b7¥iE 6. 2x13xl (n
§ §8-7150740-§P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Weidy 15/64-28 L=T (n

10 100-39£05 BELT COVER SUPPGRT STUD - dad 1
11 SK-3482500-5C WGOD SCREW D=4.8 1=25 eI D=4, 8 L=25 (2)
12 ¥P-0501016-SC WASHER 5x10. 5x1 E3FEE 610, 5x1 (2)
13 B3201-012-0A0 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. {het 75t {1
14 ¥01 106-26158 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. ikt 7ot (1)
15 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 1Mty b (1)
Hij 83129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B {4fa8% i B (1)
17 B3126-012-00G TENSION DISC 1Hf a0 (2)
18 §8-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Wik 11/64-40 L=T.8 $9]
19 WP-0301016-SC WASHER  5x10. 5xl k3§t 5X10.5X1 (1
20 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. {he {Ma0uf98 1 93]
21 83204-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER BASE {1454 (1)
22 B83214-012-000 BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {h¥r (1)

23 §5-8110510-5P SCREW 11/64-48 L=5 Hi7 11/64-40 £=5 (1)

24 B3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP HFRAE Hfy (D

25 5§-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 e33R 11/64-40 L=4 (n

26 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE L{FaR4L D

21 B3212-012-000 SPINDLE {Fe49) (1

28 5D-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 §239 0=4.9 H=2.6 19y

29 B3217-012-000 STOP LATCH Feot {1

30 85-7081310-8P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 Wi 1/8-44 1=12.5 {1}

3 B3201-012-00¢ BOBBIN WINDER {br4s4 {1

32 B0l B32061-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER {hatsd {1

33 #01 B3203-555-000-A BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL {ba {1}

34 #31  B3204-012-00A BOBBIN WINDER BASE {hatst {n

Note (REZD) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specificalion paris

— 21—

T =ik A MERSS

2



13. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
R ZEEBEMR (BREX#om)

N

’\}l’l"ﬁ}\\"— ¢ 7

REF.ND.  NOTE PART NG. DESCRIPTION by oA AMT..
1 102-18006 BELT COVER PLATE KkHhN- 78 i
2 $8-7110510-5¢ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ey 11/64-40 1=5 8
3 101-28007 BELT COVER Shhan- 1
4 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6. 2x13x1 bR 6. 2x13xd 1
3 §5-7150740-5P SCREW 15/64-28 1=7 WedY 15/64-28 L=7 1
8 100-38105 BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD AWt f 29 !
1 S$K-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1-25 hersy D=4.8 L=25 2
8 Wp-0501016-8C WASHER 5x10, 5xi E3§4% 5x10. 5xl 2
9 102-32650 BOBBIN WINDER ASM. bt 13 1
10 B3125-012-000 THREAD TENSION STUD NUT {Ma9y 19k (2)
I} 33129-012-800 TENSION SPRING B {39y K3 B (2}
12 33126-012-000 TENSION DISC RS EVELF] 4
13 55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 W) 11/64-40 1=7.8 (4)
14 WP-0501016-5C WASHER 5x10. 5x1 b3¥E% 5310, Hxl (2
15 B3223-012-0A0 THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASM. A4 AM a9 (2)
16 (3204-116-0C0 BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. {hfL 23 (0
17 (3213-116-000 THREAD GUIDE T (0
18 B3214-012-0A0 BUBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASM. {bh 13 §))]
19 §5-8110510-6F SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 MY 11/64-40 L=5 n
20 p3229-012-000 BRAKE CLAMP HFobh 1924y {h
21 §5-7110410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ey 11/64-40 L4 i
22 B3228-012-000 RUBBER BRAKE B FgALE (0
23 (3212-116-0A0 THREAD WINDER SHAFT ASM. XL AR o)
24 B3210-771-000 BOBRIN SET SPRING FEv PG (1
25 B3224-771-000 COLLAR 1b2d) hi- (D
26 §D-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 §u33 D=4.9 B=2.6 $)]
27 102-32601 BUBBIN PRESSER FEutiL 6]
28 §5-7081316-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.5 REIY 1/8-44 1=12.5 (1

Note (Z3C) #01

..... For URBAN WHITE Specification parts

—22_

T3k A bR



F 3% E B 1R

14. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

—923_



REF. NI.  NOTE PART NO. BESCRIPTION e v 4 A AMT
1 101-23650 THREAD STAND ASM. 1H70F 1 1
2 B3319-704-L00 THREAD GUIDE {hit {4
3 SM-6061610-5C ~ SCREW MG L=16 k7337 M6 L=18 (4)
4 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A7 viaHY 4)
9 B3311-704-000 SPHOL REST ROB RUBBER CAP A 5Ey 494 {1
6 D3313-555-000 . SPODL REST ROB, UPPER M7y 91 {0
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT {b378I%7 )
8 KM-6050001-5E NUT M5x0. 8 Qyhdfsh M3x0. 8 1va (2)
9 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5x0. 8 L=14 HIAY M5x0. 8 L=14 (2)

10 B3322-704-100 SPOCL RETAINER 4134708 4
11 B3320-704-L00-A SPOGL PIN S XEviedi 4)
12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION {174ord 4)
13 B3303-704-L00-A SPCOL REST ERXELIAH 4)
14 D3301-555-D00 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {1759 W (B
15 53302-704-L0B-A SPOOL REST ARM (B) {H797 (B) -4
16 B3317-704-000 NUT €15 {H7£9 PHab (2)
17 WP-1702600-50 WASHER 17x30x2.6 E37HR 17Tx30x2.8 2
18 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER 16, 4x26, 6x3,2 JRFHY 16, 4x26. 6x3. 2 3]
19 MAD-11532000 STAPLE I-F 2717 3
20 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5. 1x8, 5x1.3 RR¥EY 5. 1x8. 5x1. 3 (4)
21 N-6050001-SE NUT  M5x0. 8 oehttsb Mox0. 8 [V 4
22 400 106-24757 THREAD STAND ASM, {457091 33 l
23 401 111-83803 SPOOL REST ARM {b§797 B 4
24 401 111-84306 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT AP bty (4}
25 R0l 111-84108 SPOGL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {17y 135 (0
26 #01  111-83704 SPOOL REST ROB, UPPER {H7F 91 (1
27 #01 111-84207 SPOOL REST ROB, JOINT 1MFEy WHF (1)
28 #01 111-84009 SPODL RETAINER {k27bFi (4)
29 §01 111-83902 SPOCGL REST AP35 4
30 801 111-B3605 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {170 o (1)
31 %01 D3310-555-D00 RUBBER WASHER AM7Ey Rhuudh (2)

Note (7EF2) #01.....

For URBAN WHITE Specificaiion paris

_24 _

T34 MERES



15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS
-5 =7~ B

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-4
LH-1172-4F 1 8 5

[
H

i\ M
a)
N

13

5
o5

[N
n

LH-1172-5, -6 EH & &

17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-5, -6

—925_




15. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS E-9-7-UR3

REF. NO. NOTE PART N, BESCRIPTION t v A AMT,
1 #01  MTJ-VMO04400 V-BELT, 44 INCH YA} 4444% 1
2 #02  MTJ-VMO04300 V-BELT, 43 INCH VAAE  43{sF 1
3 #01 MTS-PO1100AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. B.C.D. 110 e47-4 P.C.D 110 23 1
4 #02  MTS-POOS0DAC MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 90 +-47-3 P.C.D 90 )3 1
5 MTS-POCOLO0C MOTOR PULLEY INSTALLING NUT =47 $9} ' {1
6 RC-4800002-KP . RETAINING RING Cistiy (1)
7 §5-8150710-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Hi 15/64-28 L=7 ¢))
8 WS-1002560-KR SPRING WASHER 10x18x2.5 MaFER 10x18x2. 5 (n
] NM-6550815-5F NOT I-tita} (1)
10 101-20054 SINCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ASM. Yooy 319 12 1
11 BT-0630520-70 HOLBER COVER Ly faf {H
12 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 nafi¥sl 15/64-28 1
16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LH-1172-4 LH-1172-488%8
REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. PESCRIPTION y v 4 AMT.
13 D5020-555-B0A NYLON PLUG 6P 6P H{au73Y 1
14 #03 DB043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Fr 3=ith i1 2
15 #04 D6043-555-B00 PIN TERMINAL, MALE Yy 3-3th 44 4
16 DB001-555-B00 PLUG COVER 73en- A 1
17 MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P LETIIN 1
18 $05 DBO42-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE vty §-iFh 12 4
i9 #06 D6042-555-B00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL, FEMALE Yy 3=tk 17 2
20 P600S-555-D0A 4-POLE NYLON PLUG COVER T37h- 4P 4o 1
21 100-30451 GROUND WIRE ASM. ¥Ysubey 13 1
22 §8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 k7Y 11/64-40 L=T 1
23 101-17604 SOLENGID { s} i
17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FCR LH-1172-5, -8 LH-1172-5, -65E45
REF. NO. NOTE PART N0 DESCRIPTION | B AMT,
24 #07 102-01952 GROUND WIRE ASM. T-23-F 23 1.
29 Ma640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG sty 12p 1
26 }6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE By F-ith 2 8
27 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER T35~ 12P 1
28 M8512-120-B30 BB-TYPE SINCHRONTZER ASM. BBy vAut{¥- 1t 1
29 M8512-120-B0S SINCHRONIZER Fovat fu34 (L
30 M8512-120-008 SINCHRONIZER CABLE yuraddd- ¥ 474 (1)
31 MO628-110-000 cLip HaviuF (1)
32 B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH SMALL arhdfd M (1) 1
33 NS-6150430-5P NUT 15/64-28 nxhitet 15/64-28 1
34 101-29054 SINCHRENIZER HOLDER STUD ASM FyaT% HH9) N i
35 BT-0630520-20 HBLDER COVER g1y far (D
36 101-44301 SOLENOTD FRE Ik F T 1
a7 $5-6111140-5p SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 WLIRF 11/64-40 L=11 |
38 WT-0530002-K§ TOOTHED LOCK WASHER N i
39 #08 BBO3T-505-0A0 GROUND WIRE ASM 7-21-F 9% i
Note (732} #01..... For 50z S0HzH
$02.. ... For 60Uz 60HzH
$03..... For LH-1172-4-1BUJE) LH-1172-4-1B(JE} B
11 N For LH-1172-4-3B, 4-3(JA, JE), 4-4B.4-4 LH-1172-4-38, 4-3(JA, JE), 4-48, 4-45
#05..... Only for the machine with automalic gEingR v EEMEoBRBICHERLET,
reverse feed mechanism (Except JE) (JEHEER<)D
#06. . ... Only for the machine without H¥EEbEROLWRBICERLE T,
automatic reverse feed mechanism, (JEIML)
_ (Except JE)
#07..... For LH-1172-5 LH-1172-5H
#og..... For LH-1172-6 LH-1172-6H

—26 —



TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

TRy -UHR KR

18.

RIHOH

yigeal yaprigat

g5e82-201 BEIBF-TOT L0609-EDT E066E-201 9088¢€-201 200L8-t0t §°61 8¢ 1 W
00560-201 C095y-161 0018k-101
£6ge2-201 6558%-101 89809-£01 v086E-201 L0L8e-201 G064G-801 LT e/l 1
§8622-201 1CEg¥-10T (0809201 J096E-20T 6058€-201 1019¢-£01 56 8/ A
698az-g0I1 25e8y-101 10609-801 L0558-201 00¥8E-201 §0886~£01 8L 81/6 H
06222201 E5T18Y-101 Z0v09-£01 20psE-201 10e8€-201 60S5S-E01 14 &e/5 3
£0260-201 9066p-101 100SY-T0T cepLE-gor 1692¢-201 PGO8P-T101 £0ELG-E0T B0E6E-Z0T 20288-2401 00r95-£01 Y9 [ 72 g
28522-g01 L86LY-101 voens-e0t 0026E-201 E018E-20T T0E85-801 9'g ee/i ]
EE¥2Z-201 888Lp-101 GoT09-£0T 10168-20% y008E-301 20295-£01 8 81/ | @
ww ysur
GXG" th 0]
53
MWWM I &%
o
Q 2po)
© ol
Ul GEL DG~ prL Wt 23,
—y b L (5) B®oW (F) BOH (B ¥ & (B) B i B a % L4 15 o 1%
agdry I epris pag | 31391 ‘'aplls payg TWSE J00) 198531y ‘wse dwg[d F[pasy op peay IE|d JeCtYy] 9z1s a3ned 3pasy
01 6 g L 9 § ¥ g 2 i

—27 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.] Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Bef.
& 8 H No. o & R ° No. & B No. & & B No..
A4078-550-004 10 39 B3125-527-000 19 31 B3508-512-000 18 3 pBO0D-555-D0A 26 20
B3126-012-000 21 17 B3510-512-0A0 18 & D6020-555-80A 26 13
B1111-563-000 2 45 B3ize-012-000 22 12 B3524-552-000 18 38 D6036-555-8A0 14 13
B1114-280-000 14 54 B3126-051-000 19 15 33530-555-000 18 12 06036-555-CA0 14 14
B1118-522-000 2 2 B3127-051-000 I8 8 B3534-155-000 18 36 D603G-555-CAA  H 15
B1i18-522-004 2 3. p3127-527-000 18 7 83538-112-000 2 8 DG042-555-B00 26 18
B1119-522-000 2 4 B312s-051-000 18 2 Ba53s-112-000 16 31 D6042-555-B00 26 19
B1130-051-000 2 47 83128-527-000 19 24 §3538-112-000 18 18 D6043-555-B0C 26 14
B1132-521-000 2 42 33129-012-B00 21 16 33554-481-000 18 10 D6043-555-B00 26 15
B1140-526-000 2 30 83120-012-800 22 1l 36036-505-0A0 14 12 D6043-555-B0¢ 26 26
B1148-555-000 g 2l B3129-526-000 19 17 B6037-505-0A0 26 39 DB22T-555-B00 20 ' T
B1202-512-000 4 U 83132-051-000 10 16 88226-125-000 20 6 DO204-555-B00 14 18
B1203-512-000 4 20 B3134-521-000 19 5 B8227-125-000 20 5 po204-555-C0¢ 14 17
B1206-528-000 4 21 B3137-527-0A0 18 21 B8228-125-000 20 33 p9205-555-B00 14 16
B1210-526-0A0 4 H B3138-512-000 2 49 BOI41-372-000 26 32 00209-555-800 14 - 8
B1214-018-000 4 15 B313s-527-000 19 28 BP-3000000-00 18 17
p1214-038-000 18 37 B3i39-527-000 19 23 BP-3000000-00 18 36 £08G2-201-000 6 33
B1302-512-000 4 2 B3140-527-000 19 25 BP-3000000-00 18 34
BI411-051-0A0 4 50 B3141-527-000 19 30 BP-3000000-00 18 35 (3204-116-0C0 22 16
Bi412-051-000 4 52 B3142-527-000 1§ 22 BP-3000000-00 18 40 G3212-116-0A0 22 23
B1423-051-000 2 36 B3143-527-000 19 20 BP-3000000-00 18 41 G3213-116-000 22 17
B1437-051-000 18 4 B3201-012-000 21 3! BT-0630520-28 26 i1
BIS01-581-000 10 43 B3201-012-004 21 32 BT-0630520-70 26 35 HW-5000700-00 14 19
§1502-541-000 10 46 33201-012-0A0 21 13 HW-5000700-00 14 21
B1505-227-000-A 10 42 B3203-555-000-A 2t 33 £Q-2020000-00 4 4 HW-5000700-00 14 22
B1507-552-000 10 44 §3204-012-000 - 21 21 £Q-2020000-00 4 8 HW-5F18812-28 14 20
B15069-227-000 10 40 B3204-0i2-00A 21 34 9-2020000-00 1) HW-5F18S12-48 16 B8
B1510-227-000 10 41 B3210-771-000 22 A £0-2020000-00 6 4l HW-5F18512-48 16 9
BI511-555-000 10 48 B3zi2-oiz-000 2t 27 €0-2020000-00 18 5
B1513-280-000 8 7 pazi4-o0i2-000 2t 22 €Q-2020000-00 18 8 M3512-120-008 26 30
B1520-552-000-A 10 38 B3214-012-0A0 22 18 £Q-2520000-00 4 ] MB5i2-120-B0S 26 29
BI522-180-000 10 1l B3214-047-000 2 N (£Q-2520000-00 8§ &5 MB512-120-BB0 26 28 .
B1531-415-000 10 12 83214-047-000 18 11 (9-3030000-00 i 12 MO628-110-000 26 31
B1603-512-000 § 4 B3216-047-000 2 16 (Q-3030000-00 § 64 MDE3T-110-000 26 27
B1604-012-000-A B8 44 B3216-047-000 18 13 €Q-3030000-00 18 1 MO840-110-000 26 25
B1610-512-000 8 A B3217-012-000 21 20 €5-0700818-8H 12 28 MAL-15043000 26 17
B1624-380-000 B I B3223-012-0A0 21 20 £5-1021211-SH 8 10 MAD- 11532000 4 19
B1624-380-00A 8 16 p3223-012-040 22 15 (§-1470710-SH 6 56 MBP-50082100 4 47
81633-470-000 § 68 B3z24-771-000 22 25 CS-1470710-SH 12 24 MTJ-VM004300 26 2
B1640-161-000 8 26 B3228-012-000 21 26 £5-147121A-SH 8 33 MTJ-VMO(4400 26 1
B1653-470-000 B 66 B3228-012-000 22 22 MTS-POCOL000 26 5
B1802-512-0A0-A & 2 B3220-012-000 21 24 D1627-555-B00-A 14 1 HTS-P0O0B00AD 26 4
B1803-515-0A0 6 1 B3229-012-000 22 20 D1627-555-B0A 14 2 MTS-P0110040 26 3
B1815-563-000 6 5 B3302-704-108-4 24 15 b1628-555-B00 14 5
B1816-512-0A0 6 4 B3303-704-100-4 24 13 D1635-555-B00 14 6 NM-6040003-SC 16 21
BI8i8-051-000 § 53 B3305-704-000-A 24 1 D2107-555-B00 12 48 NM-6050001-SE 24 8
B1820-051-000 6 36 B3311-012-000 24 12 52112-555-B00 2 6 NM-6050001-SE 24 2l
B1821-051-000 6 38 B3311-704-000 24 5 D2i19-555-C00 16 17 NM-6050001-8P 12 35
B1823-051-000 6 42 B3317-704-000 24 16 D2120-555-C00 16 10 WM-6550815-8F 28 9
BI834-512-000-A 18 32 B3318-704-L00-A 24 4 D2430-555-B00 12 4 NS-6060310-SP 10 2%
B1840-512-0A0 8 9 33310-704-L00 24 2 D2464-555-B0¢ 14 34 N§-6080210-SP g8 47
B1850-512-000 18 27 83320-704-L00-A 24 11 D2515-232-D06 14 47 N§-6080310-SP 18 28
B185i-512-000 18 2§ 33322-T04-L00 24 10 D2611-555-B00-A 2 21 NS-6110310-SN 18 18
B1853-512-00C-A 12 31 83416-552-000 10 5 D2611-555-B00-A 14 11 N§-6110310-8P 2 10
B1860-512-000 6 48 B3418-180-000 12 {7 D3157-415-AH 10 13 N§-6110310-5P 19 8
31006-528-040 4 2 Bad19-122-008 20 27 B3163-555-800-A 10 27 NS-6110420-57 6 40
B1007-526-040 4 7 B3420-555-000 20 15 p3164-555-B00 I8 25 NS-6110420-5P 8§ 27
82037-372-000 12 ST B3420-555-0A0 20 14 D3168-555-H0B 2 15 NS-6110420-5p 12 40
B2733-761-000 14 49 B3425-555-000 20 20 B3168-555-H0B 19 12 NS-6110420-8¢ 18 3l
B31le-771-060 19 19 B3426-552-600 20 18 D3301-555-D00 24 14 N§-6150310-5P § 32
B3i20-125-000 19 18 B3427-122-000 20 16 D3310-555-D00 24 - 31 NS-6150310-57 § 4
83125-012-000 19 32 B3429-555-000 20 19 03313-955-D00 24 i N5-6150430-5P 14 41
33125-012-000 21 15 B3431-552-000-A 20 26 Dagi6-481-Co0 8 9 NS-6150430-SP 28 12
83125-012-000 22 10 B3431-581-000 10 2 D6O0L-555-B00 26 16 N5-6150430-SP 26 33

— D28 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

% 3

Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Bef.[ Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
@ B B No. & B No. oy R No. & A No.
NS-6150430-SR 20 23 §§-5000610-8F 12 5 §S-7110010-SP 8§ 36 §5-9182010-SN 20 17
NS-6620310-5P 10 38 §S-5000610-8¢ 12 1l §8-7110910-5¢ 12 5l TA-0750704-R0 2 2
NS-6080320-5P 4§ 3 $$-6081810-8P 8§ 48 $§-T111120-SP 2 i TA-1050G04-R0 2 23
NS-6680320-5P 8 56 $5-6000810-SP 6 30 $§-Ti11120-SP 16 23 TA-1250406-R0 2 3
85-6091022-TP 12 i2 §5-7111310-TP 4 62 TA-1250504-R0 2 18
PS-0250081-K0 18 22 §5-6110520-TP 4 42 §5-7111310-TP 8 50 TA-1250504-R0 2 19
PS-0600562-KF 18 34 §5-6110610-TP 6 17 $§-7111410-8P 10 28 TA-1250504-R0 2 29
§8-6110710-TP 3 1 85-7111410-8P 10 45 TA-2351004-Ro 2 2
RC-4800002-KP 26 6 §s-gilioi0-sp 12 23 SS-7111416-S¢ U4 7
RE-0250000-kK0¢ 12 47 $5-6111140-5P 2 5 SS-7i11816-8F 18 H4 WP-0320501-5¢ 14 3
RE-0320000-K0 16 28 §$S-6111140-8p 12 42 §§-7120010-P 10 ¥ ¥P-0330500-¥B 16 18
* RE-0400000-K0 14 35 $§-Gi11L140-5P 26 &7 §§-7i21410-8p 14 51 ¥P-0371016-5D 6 31
RE-G506000-K0 10 6 §§-6111610-8F 18 23 S§-7150740-5p 21 9 Wp-0371016-50 10 22
RE-6500000-K0 10 M4 s§-G121010-5P 12 37 §§-7150740-5p 22 5 WwP-0371016-50 16 31
RE-0500000-XK0 16 18 §5-6121050-5P 8 2 8§-T151210-5P 14 36 WP-0480856-5P 2 ¥
RE-0500000-K0 14 9 ss-gi21212-T¢ 12 13 85-7T151210-8P 14 39 WP-0480856-5P 12 53
RE-G500711-KP 8 43 §§-6121616-Tp § 37 $8-7151610-5P 12 18 WP-0480856-5P 16 11
RE-0600000-K0 10 15 58-6121610-TP § 4l $5-7620750-5P 14 48 WP-0501016-5C 21 12
RE-0700000-X0 § 54 $S-6121610-TF 3 6 $5-7621040-5P 2 17 WP-0501016-5¢C 21 19
RE-0700060-K0O 12 55 85-6121610-TP 3 5 $8-7681750-TP § 23 WP-0501016-5¢ 22 8
RO-0371801-00 4 -3 85-6121610-TF 12 44 §8-7701010-SP 20 12 WP-0501016-5C 22 14
RO-0371801-00 10 35 §5-6151040-58P 12 58 $5-8080410-TP 19 26 WP-0501016-50 14 25
RO-0881801-00 20 13 §§-6i51220-8p 12 33 $5-8080G610-5¢ 12 7 WP-0501016-80 14 32
RO-0742401-00 A ! §5-6153040-8P 6 35 55-80806i0-5F 19 27 WP-0621016-8D 8 41
RO-1652401-00 18 13 §5-6560250~-TH 6 24 55-8080660-TP 4 49 WP-0621016-50 14 38
5$5-6380752-TP 8 38 §5-8110410-Tp 6 57 ¥P-0621016-S0 21 8
$B-1206002-00 6 15 55-6661110-5P 4 16 §S-8110416-Tfk 12 25 ¥pr-0621016-50 22 4
SB-3095301~0C 6 44 §5-6661110-5P 8 32 58-8110510-8F 12 29 WP-0740516-5¢ 10 18
$B-0380551-SL 2 43 S§-7060610-5P 6 49 §S-81i0510-8p 21 23 WP-0740516-5P 10 36
§D-0470281-8P 19 6 §5-7081310-Sp 21 30 §§-8110510-8p 22 19 WP-0850002-5P 6 50
SD-0490261-SF 21 28 §5-7081310-8F 22 28 55-8110750-8P 4 59 WP-1702600-5¢ 24 17
§b-0490261-Sp 22 26 §5-7080520-5p 2 50 ss-at11010-1f 12 21 WS-0441040-KF 16 20
Sh-0600271-5P 12 19 §8-7090520-5P 19 29 §5-8111610-8P 4 58 WS-0451040-Kp 12 52
$D-0600271-5P 16 24 §5-7090810-5p 4 5l §5-8150510-Tp 6 10 WS-0510002-KN 24 20
SD-0600322-S8 16 30 §5-70%0910-8¢ I8 28 §S-8150710-SP 26 7 WS-0631510-KF 14 37
Sp-0630301-5p 10 10 §§-7080910-T 10 48 §5-81511506-5¢p 6 13 WS-1002560-XR 26 8
Sb-0640482-SP 10 19 §5-7110340-S7 16 5 §8-8151550-5P 4 9 WS-1643202-KR 24 I8
SD-0650305-5P 12 41 §8-7il0410-5? 21 25 §8-81515506-SP 4 19 WT-0530002-K§ 26 38
§D-0720331-8P 10 8 88-7T110410-8P 22 21 §5-8151550-5P § 52
$D-0720331-SF 14 45 $5-7110510-5P 2 2 §5-8152030-5P 6 3 100-3910% 21 10
- 8p-0721111-5P 14 43 §8-7110510-5P 2 46 55-8152080-5R 20 24 100-39105 22 6
§b-0900701-TP 4 38 §8-7110510-5p 8 67 $5-8153010-8R 20 22 100-39451 26 21
§0-0800701-TF 8 65 §8-7110510-8P 16 12 §5-8620410-TH 8 45 101-00410 2 b4
$D-0900702-TP B 4 §§-7110510-8P 2% 5 §8-8660530-TP 6 7 101-00550 2 58
SX-2482500-5¢ 21 1 §5-7110310-5P 22 2 $5-8660610-7p 6 16 101-03109 4 28
SK-3482500-5C 22 (4 §8-7110710-5P 2 22 $5-8660610-TP 3 11 101-03406 4 27
SH-4030601-8F 16 19 85-7110710-5p 2 28 $5-8660610-TP § 54 10105609 16 3
SH-4033001-SC 14 4 $S-T116710-5F 8§ & 58-8660676-SF 6 8 101-06003 8 46
SM-4040601-SB 12 54 §S-T116710-8P 10 26 S5-8660810-TF 6 5 10i-06102 8 5l
SM-4051405-SE 24 9 §S-7i10710-8P 10 32 §5-8660810-TP 8 13 101-06201 8§ 63
SM-6061610-8C 24 3 §§-7H10710-8P 14 1D §5-8660810-TF 12 27 161-06904 8§ 3
SM-7082550-5P 6 5l §5-T110710-8P 14 A §5-8661040-TP g 14 101-07001 8 2
5Q-1110401-M2 18 20 55-7T110710-SP 16 18 $5-8680540-8P 4 13 161-07407 8 9
§g-1150451-M2 18 21 §8-7110710-SP 18 2 $8-8680730-SP 4 24 101-07407 4 52
§5-20402]10-SH 8 2 §§-7110710-8F 18 11 §5-8681130-5F § 52 101-07506 8 8
58-2080810-8P 12 1 §6-7110710-8P 18 19 §5-8681650-TP 4 22 101-07605 8 17
85-2090710-5P 2 4 §S-7110710-8P 18 39 S5-0080410-5F 12 8 101-07605 14 55
§5-2000710-5P 2 43 5§-7110710-52 1§ 33 §5-9111010-5p 2 38 101-07753 g 40
$5-2000710-5P 2 52 SS-TLIQTIO-SP 26 22 §5-g111010-8p 34 33 101-08009 8 12
§5-2000820-TP 4 46 §5-7110840-5F 21 18 §§-9l11010-82 16 27 101-08512 6 1
§§-2110920-TP 2 a7 8S-7110840-5F 22 13 58-0111820-5P 6 47 101-08611 6 12
§5-2110930-Sp 18 25 §8-7110010-8P 2 13 §5-9151440-CP 8 42 101-08751 68 W
§5-3090520-SF 16 30 §8-7110010-SP 2 7 $5-9151546-88 20 31 101-09205 6 45
§8-3080610-8P 2 3l $§-7110810-5P B 30 §5-0151610-58 20 2t 101-09908 6 33

—29—




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

® 3l

Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.| Part No. Page Ref.
& & B No. & H No. % 8 H No. @ B No.
101-11201 6 43 101-45506 2 55 102-32601 22 27
101-11508 ] 28 101-48054 4 48 102-32650 22 g
101-12050 6 ] . 101-61206 8 18 102-30309 8 39
101-12407 6 34 101-61206 14 56 103-15158 § 58
101-16051 i2 3 101-61305 14 27 103-15208 8§ 57
101-16259 2 3 101-61503 21 7 103-15307 5 33
101-16358 12 43 104-61552 21 2 103-15455 8 6l
101-16408 12 8 102-00301 2 2% 103-15505 8 60
101-16507 - 12 98 102-00509 2 51 103-15604 8 62
101-16655 . 220 102-00608 2 12 103-51054 g 32
101-16754 12 32 102-00657 2 9 103-51164 8 3
101-16804 12 15 102-00707 2 1t 103-51203 § 3
101-16803 12 30 102-01200 2 53 103-51419 8 5
101-17208 12 18 102-01952 26 2 103-51500 . 4 53
101-17307 12 26 102-02505 4 25 103-51600 4 10
101-17604 2% 23 102-02653 4 17 103-51757 4 55
101-17703 12 50 102-02752 4 1 103-51807 4 BT
161-17802 12 45 102-04402 4 60 103-51906 4 20
101-17901 12 48 102-04758 4 3l 103-52003 4 58
101-18008 12 56 102-04907 4 3 103-52318 4 45
101-18107 12 14 102-05003 4 M 103-52805 § 22
101-18208 12 22 102-05151 4 3 103-53050 6§ 26
101-18305 12 46 102-05201 4 B0 103-53068 6 27
101-19006 4 29 102-05359 4 40 103-53159 6 18
101-19105 4 30 102-05508 4 30 103-53167 6 19
101-15204 14 31 102-06001 10 f 103-53506 § 2l
101-19303 14 26 102-06100 10 i 103-53555 6 20
101-19402 14 40 102-06258 e 3 103-53605 6 20
101-19501 14 42 102-07116 8 20 103-54207 6 55
101-19758 14 50 102-07306 8 28 103-54306 6 46
101-19907 14 53 162-07405 g 22 103-54405 6 32
101-20004 14 46 102-08551 16 28 103-54504 6 38,
101-22000 4 43 162-08700 16 29 103-55055 19 4
101-23057 10 24 102-08866 6 25 103-55063 19 1
101-24204 2 13 102-09054 16 22 103-56400 2 56
101-24204 19 10 102-09203 16 32 103-70005 8 23
105-24303 19 U4 102-09302 16 14 103-78453 2 33
101~24501 19 3 102-09401 16 6 103-78602 8 A
101-25102 10 7 102-0960% 16 13 104-18705 2 2
10£-25201 10 29 102-00674 16 2 104-18852 4 18
101-25359 20 32 102-09682 16 i 104-19000 4 81
101-26209 8 33 102-09773 16 4 104-19307 21 4
101-26324 18 2 102-09781 16 3 106-01607 2 60
10-26803 18 42 102-11004 12 4 106-15003 16 15
101-27504 20 8 102-11118 12 2 106-15102 16 7
101-27561 20 4 102-11308 12 9 106-24757 24 22
101-27579 20 2 102-11407 12 6 106-26158 21 14
101-27603 2 1l 102-12009 14 44 110-23702 20 29
101-27702 20 9 102-12157 4 23 110-23751 20
101-27861 20 10 102-14500 I 110-23801 20 30
101-28007 21 6 102-14609 19 35 110-24403 20 28
101-28007 22 3 102-14708 1020 110-7170% 10 50
101-28205 20 U 102-14807 10 23 111-83605 4
101-28650 24 i 102-16000 10 4 111-83704 24 28
101-28054 2% 10 102-16505 18 g 111-83803 24 23
101-29054 % H 162-16653 18 7 111-83902 4 29
101-29104 ¢ 4l 102-16703 18 15 111-84009 24 28
101-29500 2 40 102-18006 21 3 111-84108 24 25
10%-29558 2 38 102-18008 22 1 111-84207 24 27
101-44301 % 36 102-18055 21 1 111-84306 4 29
101-44400 14 28 102-22651 0 47 :
10}-44764 20 3 102-30803 4 8
101-44780 20 | 102-32106 6 25
101-45001 2 58 102-32403 12 10










1 | B | 4

HML RS, SHIREE
To onder of for Purthar

JUKI CORPORATION TRt

paase conimat :

=0 RN RO R EET LR RO Y,
* The descriplion covered In this paits list & subiect to Ghange for impravemant of the commodiby silhoud natice,

B S uri—u A ki VERT 4 ARECMEEETER - ARl Ss0TE,
# This parta lisl is editssd and prrtsd in scconfonco with tha peoduck sesilicalions aa of Apeil 1982,

Printad in Japan

e e e T o g R e e iy VO e e e sl




